Church of St. Michael, Spring Hill

Liturgical Ministry: April - June 2023
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Palm Sunday, April 2, 10 a.m.

Gabby Schoenberg

Pete LeClaire, Lisa Wuertz
Steve Welle, Hugo Wuertz
Kathy Welle

John & Sharon Schulzetenberg
Tony & Mary Gruenes

Mark Schoenberg, Rick Terres

Sunday, April 23, 10 a.m.
Gabby Schoenberg

1st Communion Students

Stan Heinen, Dan Hemmesch
Ruth Heinen

John & Sharon Schulzetenberg
Kathy Welle

Peter Wuertz, Roger Meyer

Sunday, May 21, 10 a.m.
Gabby Schoenberg

Lisa Wuertz

Mark Schoenberg, Bob Terres
Gary P. Lieser

John & Sharon Schulzetenberg
Marilyn Gruber

Chico Welle, Steve Welle

Sunday, June 18, 10 a.m.
Gabby Schoenberg

Gary P. Lieser

Steve Welle, Hugo Wuertz
Conrad Gruber

John & Sharon Schulzetenberg
Tony & Mary Gruenes

Holy Thursday, April 6, 7;30 p.m.
Sam Orbeck, Jack Orbeck
Katherine Orbeck

Peter Wuertz, Randy Barten
Conrad Gruber

Ruth Heinen

Kathy Welle

Chico Welle, Steve Welle

Sunday, April 30, 10 a.m.

Sam Orbeck, Jack Orbeck

Ralph Klassen

Adam Kalthoff, Melvin Kalthoff
Jeanette Kalthoff

Ruth Heinen

Marilyn Gruber

Dennis Orbeck, Marvin Rademacher

Sunday, May 28, 10 a.m.

Sam Orbeck, Jack Orbeck
Katherine Orbeck

Rick Terres, Robert VanDrehle
Karen Rademacher

Ruth Heinen

Tony & Mary Gruenes

Sandra Gruber, Kathy LeClaire

Sunday, June 25, 10 a.m.
Sam Orbeck, Jack Orbeck
Katherine Orbeck

Peter Wuertz, Randy Barten
Sandra Gruber

Ruth Heinen

Kathy Welle

Dennis Orbeck, Marvin Rademacher Doreen Schwieters, Tom Stalboerger

If you are unable to serve on your assigned date, please find a substitute.
Thank you for your time and service.

Easter Sunday, April 9, 8 a.m.
Shantel Gruber, Landon Schmidt
Gary P. Lieser

Pat Bertram, Randy Bertram
Sandra Gruber

Lisa Feldewerd

Marilyn Gruber

Sandra Gruber, Kathy LeClaire

Sunday, May 7, 10 a.m.

Shantel Gruber, Landon Schmidt
Pete LeClaire

Jim Klassen, Allen Lieser

Melvin Kalthoff

Lisa Feldewerd

Tony & Mary Gruenes

Doreen Schwieters, Tom Stalboerger

Sunday, June 4, 10 a.m.
Shantel Gruber, Landon Schmidt
Ralph Klassen

Nick Waldorf, Bob Welle
Darlene Schoenberg

Lisa Feldewerd

Kathy Welle

Stan Heinen, Melvin Kalthoff

Sunday, April 16, 10 a.m.
Celia Schoenberg

Lisa Wuertz

Robert Bertram, Conrad Gruber
Stan Heinen

Kathy Welle

Tony & Mary Gruenes

Stan Heinen, Melvin Kalthoff

Sunday, May 14, 10 a.m.
Celia Schoenberg

Gary P. Lieser

Jeff Lieser, Roger Meyer
Allen Lieser

Kathy Welle

Kathy Welle

Mark Schoenberg, Rick Terres

Sunday, June 11, 10 a.m.
Celia Schoenberg

Pete LeClaire

Chico Welle, Ron Welle
Kathy Welle

Kathy Welle

Marilyn Gruber

Peter Wuertz, Roger Meyer
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